
 

 

 

 

 
PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 

 
10.00 AM - DYDD MAWRTH, 23 GORFFENNAF 2024 

 
CYFARFOD AML-LEOLIAD - SIAMBR Y CYNGOR, PORT TALBOT A 

MICROSOFT TEAMS 
 

 
RHAID GOSOD POB FFÔN SYMUDOL AR Y MODD DISTAW AR 

GYFER PARHAD Y CYFARFOD 
 
 Rhan 1 

 
1.  Cyhoeddiad y Cadeirydd   

 
2.  Datganiadau o fuddiannau   

 
3.  Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol  (Tudalennau 5 - 6) 

 
4.  Gwneud cais am ymweliad(au) safle gan y ceisiadau a gyflwynwyd   

 
 Adroddiad/au gan Bennaeth Cynllunio a Diogelu'r Cyhoedd 

 
 Adran A - Materion i'w Penderfynu 

 
 Ceisiadau Cynllunio yr Argymhellir eu bod yn cael eu 

Cymeradwyo: 
 
5.  Cais Rhif. P2023-0101 - McDonalds Restaurants Ltd, Alltwen  

(Tudalennau 7 - 40) 
Erection of a freestanding drive-thru/restaurant, car parking, 
landscaping and associated works, including Customer Order 
Displays (COD) and play frame, at Tesco Car Park, Gwyn's Pl, 
Alltwen, Pontardawe, SA8 3AZ. 
 
 
 

AGENDA 



 Adran B - Materion Er Gwybodaeth 
 

6.  Apeliadau y Penderfynwyd Arnynt - 13 May to 15 July 2024  
(Tudalennau 41 - 42) 
 

7.  Apeliadau a Dderbyniwyd - 13 May to 15 July 2024  (Tudalennau 
43 - 44) 
 

8.  Penderfyniadau Dirprwyedig - 13 May to 15 July 2024  (Tudalennau 
45 - 68) 
 

9.  Eitemau brys   
Unrhyw eitemau brys yn ôl disgresiwn y Cadeirydd yn unol ag 
Adran 100B(4)(b) o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Lleol 1972. 

 
 
 

K.Jones 
Prif Weithredwr 

 
Canolfan Ddinesig 
Port Talbot Dydd Mercher, 17 Gorffennaf 2024 
 
 



 
 
Aelodaeth Pwyllgor:  
 
Cadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd J.Jones 

 
Is-Gadeirydd: 
 

Y Cynghorydd T.Bowen 
 

Aelodau: 
 

Councillors S.Paddison, D.Keogh, R.Davies, 
H.Davies, C.James, C.Jordan, S.Thomas, 
R.Mizen, P.Rogers a/ac A.R.Aubrey 
 

Aelod Cabinet: Councillor A.Wingrave 
 
Gwneud cais i siarad yng nghyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio 
 
Mae gan y cyhoedd hawl i fynd i'r cyfarfod ac annerch y pwyllgor yn unol â 
gweithdrefn gytunedig y cyngor sydd ar gael yn www.npt.gov.uk/planning.   
 
Os hoffech siarad yn y Pwyllg
[...]
 

 
 
 



PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 

(MULTI-LOCATION MEETING – COUNCIL CHAMBER PORT TALBOT 
AND MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Members Present:  21 May 2024 
 
 
Chairperson: Councillor J.Jones 

 
Vice Chairperson: Councillor T.Bowen 

 
Councillors: S.Paddison, R.Davies, H.Davies, C.James, 

C.Jordan, P.Rogers and A.R.Aubrey 
  
Local Members: Councillors S.Renkes and P.D.Richards   

 
Officers In 
Attendance: 
 

C.Morris, C.Davies, G.White, D.Thomas, J.King, 
N.Waters and T.Davies 

 

 
1. CHAIRS ANNOUNCEMENTS  

 
The Chairperson welcomed everyone to the meeting. 
 
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were no declarations of interests received. 
 
 

3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
That the minutes of the meetings held on 26 March 2024 be 
approved as an accurate record. 
 
 

4. TO REQUEST SITE VISIT(S) FROM THE APPLICATIONS 
PRESENTED  
 
A request for a site visit on Application No P2023/0960, 40 Pentwyn, 
Baglan Road was made, but was not supported by the Committee. 
 

Tudalen5

Eitem yr Agenda3



 

210524 

 
5. APPLICATION NO. P2023/0960 - 40 PENTWYN BAGLAN ROAD  

 
That in accordance with Officers’ recommendations, Application No. 
P2023/0960 – 40 Pentwyn, Baglan Road, Baglan, be Approved, 
subject to the conditions detailed within the circulated report, and the 
amendment sheet. 
 
 

6. APPEALS RECEIVED - 18 MARCH 2024 TO 13 MAY 2024  
 
That the report be noted. 
 
 

7. DELEGATED DECISIONS - 18 MARCH 2024 TO 13 MAY 2024  
 
That the report be noted. 
 
 

8. URGENT ITEMS  
 
There were no urgent items received. 

 
 
 
 
 

CHAIRPERSON 

Tudalen6



 

 

SECTION A – MATTERS FOR DECISION 
 
Planning Applications Recommended For Approval  

 

APPLICATION NO: P2023/0101 DATE: 6TH Feb 2023 

PROPOSAL:  Erection of a freestanding drive-thru/restaurant, car parking, 
landscaping and associated works, including Customer 
Order Displays (COD) and play frame 

LOCATION: Tesco Car Park, Gwyn's Pl, Alltwen, Pontardawe SA8 3AZ 

APPLICANT: McDonald's Res
[...]
  Neath 
Port Talbot  SA10 8HW   

Decision: Issue Certificate 
Ward: Aberdulais 

 

Tudalen68


	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol
	5 Cais Rhif. P2023-0101 - McDonalds Restaurants Ltd, Alltwen
	6 Apeliadau y Penderfynwyd Arnynt - 13 May to 15 July 2024
	7 Apeliadau a Dderbyniwyd - 13 May to 15 July 2024
	8 Penderfyniadau Dirprwyedig - 13 May to 15 July 2024



Minutes of the meeting


PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 

(MULTI-LOCATION MEETING – COUNCIL CHAMBER PORT TALBOT 
AND MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

 
Members Present:  23 July 2024 
 
 
Chairperson: Councillor J.Jones 

 
Vice Chairperson: Councillor T.Bowen 

 
Councillors: S.Paddison, R.Davies, H.Davies, C.Jordan, 

S.Thomas, P.Rogers and A.R.Aubrey 
 

UDP/LDP Member: Councillor  W.F.Griffiths 
 

Local Members: Councillor  N.Jenkins 
 

Officers In 
Attendance: 

C.Morris, C.Davies, G.White, R.MacGregor, 
J.Griffiths and T.Davies 

  
 

 
1. CHAIRS ANNOUNCEMENTS  

 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting. 
 
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
No declarations of interest were received. 
 
 

3. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
That the minutes of the meetings held on 21 May 2024, be approved 
as an accurate record. 
 
 
 
 
 



 

230724 

4. TO REQUEST SITE VISIT(S) FROM THE APPLICATIONS 
PRESENTED  
 
A site visit was proposed for Application P2023-0101 – McDonalds 
Restaurants Ltd. 
 
RESOLVED: That a site visit be undertaken re Application 

P2023-0101 – McDonalds Restaurants Ltd, at 
Tesco Car Park, Gwyn's Place, Alltwen, 
Pontardawe SA8 3AZ. 

 
 

5. APPLICATION NO. P2023-0101 - MCDONALDS RESTAURANTS 
LTD, ALLTWEN  
 
RESOLVED: That Application P2023-0101 – McDonalds 

Restaurants Ltd, at Tesco Car Park, Gwyn's 
Place, Alltwen, Pontardawe SA8 3AZ, be 
deferred pending a site visit, and brought back 
to Planning Committee for determination 
following this.  

 
 

6. APPEALS DETERMINED - 13 MAY TO 15 JULY 2024  
 
That the report be noted. 
 
 

7. APPEALS RECEIVED - 13 MAY TO 15 JULY 2024  
 
That the report be noted. 
 
 

8. DELEGATED DECISIONS - 13 MAY TO 15 JULY 2024  
 
That the report be noted. 
 
 

9. URGENT ITEMS  
 
No urgent items were received. 

 
 
 

CHAIRPERSON 


